
#1 Men's 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DANIEL, Princeton Portsmouth 11.98  (NW) 3(1) 5

2 JONES, Samuel Salem 11.99  (NW) 3(2) 3

3 TODISCO, Kevin Salem 12.70  (NW) 3(3) 1

4 DORSETT, Jonas Salem 12.82  (NW) 3(4)

5 DAIGLE, Nick Salem 12.87  (NW) 3(5)

6 WENDELL, Jay Portsmouth 12.88  (NW) 1(1)

7 RYAN, Christopher Salem 13.05  (NW) 2(1)

8 GRANDE, Jacob Salem 13.13  (NW) 2(2)

9 GALLAGHER, Michael Salem 13.14  (NW) 2(3)

10 GOTLIEB, Cal Portsmouth 13.25  (NW) 2(4)

11 BRADY, Joshua Salem 13.34  (NW) 2(5)

12 LONG, Xiangbin Salem 13.48  (NW) 2(6)

13 WALTON, Talen Salem 13.53  (NW) 3(6)

14 DELVECCHIO, Ryan Salem 13.58  (NW) 2(7)

15 VIENS, Noah Portsmouth 13.64  (NW) 2(8)

16 HIDAICHUK, Alex Salem 14.70  (NW) 1(2)

17 FRANAS, Ian Portsmouth 14.83  (NW) 1(3)

PATTERSON, Mason Portsmouth NT  (NW) 1

BEELEY, Peter Salem NT  (NW) 3

GONZALEZ, Felix Salem NT  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 WENDELL, Jay Portsmouth 12.88

2 HIDAICHUK, Alex Salem 14.70

3 FRANAS, Ian Portsmouth 14.83

PATTERSON, Mason Portsmouth NT

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 RYAN, Christopher Salem 13.05

2 GRANDE, Jacob Salem 13.13

3 GALLAGHER, Michael Salem 13.14

4 GOTLIEB, Cal Portsmouth 13.25

5 BRADY, Joshua Salem 13.34

6 LONG, Xiangbin Salem 13.48

7 DELVECCHIO, Ryan Salem 13.58

8 VIENS, Noah Portsmouth 13.64

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 DANIEL, Princeton Portsmouth 11.98

2 JONES, Samuel Salem 11.99

3 TODISCO, Kevin Salem 12.70

4 DORSETT, Jonas Salem 12.82

5 DAIGLE, Nick Salem 12.87

6 WALTON, Talen Salem 13.53

BEELEY, Peter Salem NT

GONZALEZ, Felix Salem NT

#3 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DANIEL, Princeton Portsmouth 24.97  (NW) 3(1) 5

2 BEELEY, Peter Salem 25.59  (NW) 3(2) 3

3 TODISCO, Kevin Salem 25.87  (NW) 2(1) 1

4 DAIGLE, Nick Salem 25.97  (NW) 3(3)

5 RYAN, Christopher Salem 26.35  (NW) 3(4)

6 GRANDE, Jacob Salem 26.69  (NW) 2(2)

7 BRADY, Joshua Salem 27.09  (NW) 2(3)

8 LONG, Xiangbin Salem 27.36  (NW) 2(4)

9 VIENS, Noah Portsmouth 28.00  (NW) 2(5)

10 DELVECCHIO, Ryan Salem 29.64  (NW) 1(1)

11 FRANAS, Ian Portsmouth 30.33  (NW) 1(2)

12 HONEYMAN, Henry Portsmouth 31.81  (NW) 1(3)

PATTERSON, Mason Portsmouth NT  (NW) 1

SCARLOTTO, Dante Portsmouth NT  (NW) 1

DUNAGAN, Benjamin Portsmouth NT  (NW) 1

HIDAICHUK, Alex Salem NT  (NW) 2

GONZALEZ, Felix Salem NT  (NW) 3

WALTON, Talen Salem NT  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 DELVECCHIO, Ryan Salem 29.64

2 FRANAS, Ian Portsmouth 30.33

3 HONEYMAN, Henry Portsmouth 31.81

PATTERSON, Mason Portsmouth NT

SCARLOTTO, Dante Portsmouth NT

DUNAGAN, Benjamin Portsmouth NT

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 TODISCO, Kevin Salem 25.87

2 GRANDE, Jacob Salem 26.69

3 BRADY, Joshua Salem 27.09

4 LONG, Xiangbin Salem 27.36

5 VIENS, Noah Portsmouth 28.00

HIDAICHUK, Alex Salem NT

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 DANIEL, Princeton Portsmouth 24.97

2 BEELEY, Peter Salem 25.59

3 DAIGLE, Nick Salem 25.97

4 RYAN, Christopher Salem 26.35

GONZALEZ, Felix Salem NT

WALTON, Talen Salem NT

#5 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MAZEJKA, Luke Salem 57.92 5

2 KOZAK, Seth Portsmouth 1:00.64 3
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#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
3 TURNER, Charlie Portsmouth 1:09.57 1

RANALI, Nico Portsmouth NT

#7 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BEATTIE, Theo Portsmouth 2:21.05 5

2 GANNON, Jackson Salem 2:23.73 3

3 CROTEAU, Adam Portsmouth 2:25.55 1

4 CAPONE, Rocky Portsmouth 2:31.50

5 MOWER, Matthew Portsmouth 2:32.40

6 MARGESON, Will Portsmouth 2:33.74

7 CHOUINARD, Kenneth Salem 2:45.84

8 CERVANTES, Benjamin Salem 2:56.72

SPENCER, Evan Salem NT

PINTO, Marlon Portsmouth NT

#9 Men's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 SCALA, Samuel Salem 5:12.18 5

2 SLADE, Jacob Salem 5:18.60 3

3 ACKER, Payton Salem 5:20.21 1

4 PETERS, Nolan Portsmouth 5:24.80

5 GAGNOR, Guido Portsmouth 5:40.72

6 SPENCE, Evan Salem 5:45.07

#11 Men's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 TASCONO, John Salem 11:51.17 5

2 CARON, David Salem 12:39.54 3

#14 Men's 110m Hurdles
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 KELLY, Josh Portsmouth 21.04 5

2 ROONEY, Ian Portsmouth 21.49 3

3 CARRIGAN, Wilder Portsmouth 22.46 1

4 TAPSCOTT, Caden Portsmouth 23.81

#15 Men's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 HALEY, Jake Portsmouth 43.11 5

2 MCLAUGHLIN, Cole Portsmouth 46.33 3

3 ROONEY, Ian Portsmouth 50.75 1

4 FITZPATRICK, Oliver Portsmouth 51.14

5 KELLY, Josh Portsmouth 51.72

6 BONITA, Max Portsmouth 53.67

#17 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Salem (A) 48.29 5

2 Portsmouth (A) 49.10

3 Salem (B) 49.60

4 Portsmouth (B) 50.55

#19 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Salem (A) 4:09.60 5

2 Portsmouth (A) 4:15.31

3 Portsmouth (B) 4:18.73

#21 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 JONES, Samuel Salem 5' 5" 5

2 TODISCO, Kevin Salem 5' 5" 3

3 RAGONESE, Jackson Portsmouth 5' 3" 1

4 DAIGLE, Nick Salem 5' 1"

5 FITZPATRICK, Oliver Portsmouth 4' 6"

GONZALEZ, Felix Salem NH

TAPSCOTT, Caden Portsmouth NH

#23 Men's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 MCLAUGHLIN, Cole Portsmouth 9' 6" 5

2 YEATON, Jason Portsmouth 9' 0" 3

3 PARROTT, Brody Portsmouth 8' 6" 1

4 LANTZ, Ethan Portsmouth 8' 6"

5 MORIARTY, Kelly Portsmouth 8' 0"

5 RAGONESE, Jackson Portsmouth 8' 0"

5 BORNE, Sam Portsmouth 8' 0"

5 WILSON, Tyler Portsmouth 8' 0"

9 GOTLIEB, Cal Portsmouth 7' 0"

TAPSCOTT, Caden Portsmouth NH

SCARLOTTO, Dante Portsmouth NH

TARARA, Joshua Salem NH

#25 Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 DANIEL, Princeton Portsmouth 18' 41 /4  (NW) 5

2 RAGONESE, Jackson Portsmouth 16' 83 /4  (NW) 3

3 DORSETT, Jonas Salem 16' 21 /4  (NW) 1

4 GRANDE, Jacob Salem 15' 61 /2  (NW)

5 LONG, Xiangbin Salem 15' 6"  (NW)

6 DELVECCHIO, Ryan Salem 14' 93 /4  (NW)

7 HAIDAICHUCK, Alex Salem 14' 11 /2  (NW)

8 GALLAGHER, Michael Salem 13' 111 /2  (NW)

WALTON, Talen Salem ND  (NW)
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#27 Men's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

CARRIGAN, Wilder Portsmouth ND  (NW)

#29 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 DONOVAN, Noah Portsmouth 38' 8" 5

2 WHISLER, Luke Portsmouth 37' 21 /4 3

3 FLETCHER, Nate Portsmouth 33' 5" 1

4 MACHADO, Max Portsmouth 29' 101 /2

5 HOLLOWAY, Gibson Salem 25' 7"

6 MOSHER, Roman Salem 25' 53 /4

7 TASHJIAN, Ralph Salem 23' 61 /2

8 DONOVAN, Jimmy Salem 21' 111 /2

9 SMITH, Camden Salem 21' 6"

10 DOUGHTY, Connor Salem 20' 11"

11 WALKER, Domenic Salem 20' 51 /2

EMMERSON, Mason Salem ND

MANGION, Joshua Salem ND

#31 Men's Discus
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 KOZAK, Nikolai Portsmouth 110' 11" 5

2 DONOVAN, Noah Portsmouth 105' 1" 3

3 WILLER, Ryker Portsmouth 84' 11" 1

4 MACHADO, Max Portsmouth 77' 8"

5 MOSHER, Roman Salem 59' 7"

6 DOUGHTY, Connor Salem 54' 11"

7 OVERTON, Jathan Salem 53' 4"

8 DONOVAN, Jimmy Salem 52' 1"

9 PUCCI, Matthew Salem 48' 0"

10 WALKER, Domenic Salem 43' 11"

EMMERSON, Mason Salem ND

#33 Men's Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 AVERY, Ethan Portsmouth 131' 11" 5

2 MARGESON, Will Portsmouth 130' 3" 3

3 MCFARLAND, Ben Portsmouth 129' 3" 1

4 STACY, Trevor Portsmouth 122' 5"

5 GUM, Will Portsmouth 119' 7"

6 PALERMO, Dylan Portsmouth 115' 2"

7 PLOURDE, Caleb Portsmouth 112' 9"

8 KOZAK, Nikolai Portsmouth 106' 11"

9 KOZAK, Seth Portsmouth 102' 7"

10 WILLER, Ryker Portsmouth 91' 10"

11 BORNE, Sam Portsmouth 90' 1"

12 WILSON, Tyler Portsmouth 87' 6"

13 TURNER, Charlie Portsmouth 81' 10"

#33 Men's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
14 PUCCI, Matthew Salem 80' 1"

15 TASHJIAN, Ralph Salem 74' 4"

16 BONITA, Max Portsmouth 71' 8"

17 PETERS, Nolan Portsmouth 70' 6"

18 OVERTON, Jathan Salem 65' 10"

19 HONEYMAN, Henry Portsmouth 53' 4"

MANGION, Joshua Salem ND

MACHADO, Max Portsmouth ND

RIPPERGER, Ian Portsmouth ND

#2 Women's 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BELLMARE, Prudence Portsmouth 14.75  (NW) 2(1) 5

2 BIDDLE, Emma Portsmouth 14.84  (NW) 2(2) 3

3 MUSKAVITCH, Mariah Salem 15.08  (NW) 2(3) 1

4 SVENSON, Makiah Salem 16.10  (NW) 1(1)

5 CHANE, Brady Salem 16.41  (NW) 1(2)

6 WOLF, Norah Portsmouth 16.60  (NW) 1(3)

LAPOINTE, Sophia Salem NT  (NW) 2

HENDERSON, Morgan Portsmouth NT  (NW) 2

BARRON, Shakey Portsmouth NT  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 SVENSON, Makiah Salem 16.10

2 CHANE, Brady Salem 16.41

3 WOLF, Norah Portsmouth 16.60

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BELLMARE, Prudence Portsmouth 14.75

2 BIDDLE, Emma Portsmouth 14.84

3 MUSKAVITCH, Mariah Salem 15.08

LAPOINTE, Sophia Salem NT

HENDERSON, Morgan Portsmouth NT

BARRON, Shakey Portsmouth NT

#4 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BELLMARE, Prudence Portsmouth 30.04  (NW) 2(1) 5

2 MUSKAVITCH, Mariah Salem 30.57  (NW) 2(2) 3

3 MICKLON, Emma Salem 31.85  (NW) 2(3) 1

4 SVENSON, Makiah Salem 33.00  (NW) 2(4)

5 RAYMOND, Erin Portsmouth 33.08  (NW) 1(1)

6 MURRAY, Addie Portsmouth 33.43  (NW) 2(5)

7 LESLIE, Ava Portsmouth 34.30  (NW) 1(2)

8 CHANE, Brady Salem 34.88  (NW) 1(3)

MURRAY, Mia Salem NT  (NW) 1
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

BOLDUC, Stella Portsmouth NT  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 RAYMOND, Erin Portsmouth 33.08

2 LESLIE, Ava Portsmouth 34.30

3 CHANE, Brady Salem 34.88

MURRAY, Mia Salem NT

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BELLMARE, Prudence Portsmouth 30.04

2 MUSKAVITCH, Mariah Salem 30.57

3 MICKLON, Emma Salem 31.85

4 SVENSON, Makiah Salem 33.00

5 MURRAY, Addie Portsmouth 33.43

BOLDUC, Stella Portsmouth NT

#6 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 TIMERMAN, Avery Portsmouth 1:05.86 5

2 SLOVER, Bella Portsmouth 1:07.01 3

3 ROMPS, Avery Portsmouth 1:07.53 1

#8 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 COSGROVE, Sophia Portsmouth 2:41.76 5

2 HALEY, Megan Portsmouth 2:48.91 3

3 BUNNELL, Hope Salem 3:12.78 1

4 STOKEL, Emily Portsmouth 3:34.27

LANE, Alison Salem NT

RAYMOND, Rebecca Portsmouth NT

#10 Women's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 SLOVER, Kali Portsmouth 5:53.18 5

2 CATINO, Mya Portsmouth 6:12.03 3

3 MARCHESI, Ava Salem 6:54.76 1

4 PATAKI, Kaitlyn Portsmouth 6:57.31

5 FORMAN, Mya Salem 7:02.05

6 RAYMOND, Shannon Portsmouth 7:03.20

COSGROVE, Sophia Portsmouth NT

HODGSON, Georgia Portsmouth NT

#12 Women's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 HODGSON, Georgia Portsmouth 13:37.60 5

#13 Women's 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WEEKS, Caroline Portsmouth 18.04  (NW) 2(1) 4

1 ARAKELIAN, Zoe Portsmouth 18.04  (NW) 2(1) 4

3 BELAND, Aiden Portsmouth 19.22  (NW) 2(3) 1

4 BOWSER, Tenley Portsmouth 20.04  (NW) 2(4)

5 PATAKI, Margaret Portsmouth 20.30  (NW) 1(1)

6 FREER, Margaux Portsmouth 21.39  (NW) 1(2)

7 SCHLOSSER, Ava Portsmouth 21.69  (NW) 1(3)

8 MICKLON, Emma Salem 21.78  (NW) 1(4)

YEATON, Katie Portsmouth NT  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 PATAKI, Margaret Portsmouth 20.30

2 FREER, Margaux Portsmouth 21.39

3 SCHLOSSER, Ava Portsmouth 21.69

4 MICKLON, Emma Salem 21.78

YEATON, Katie Portsmouth NT

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 WEEKS, Caroline Portsmouth 18.04

1 ARAKELIAN, Zoe Portsmouth 18.04

3 BELAND, Aiden Portsmouth 19.22

4 BOWSER, Tenley Portsmouth 20.04

#16 Women's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BELAND, Aiden Portsmouth 57.56 5

2 WEEKS, Caroline Portsmouth 1:00.72 3

3 FREER, Margaux Portsmouth 1:05.58 1

BANCROFT, Jocelyn Portsmouth NT

#18 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Portsmouth (A) 57.19 5

2 Salem (A) 1:00.27

#20 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts

Portsmouth (A) NT

#22 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 DUMAS, Natalie Portsmouth 4' 3" 5

2 WILSON, Teagan Portsmouth 4' 1" 2

2 LOMBARDI, Mackenzie Portsmouth 4' 1" 2
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#24 Women's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 WATANABE, Hana Salem 8' 9" 5

2 DOLAN, Sinead Portsmouth 8' 0" 3

3 WILSON, Teagan Portsmouth 6' 6" 1

4 DUMAS, Natalie Portsmouth 5' 0"

4 BARRON, Shakey Portsmouth 5' 0"

PARK, Rachel Portsmouth NH

BANCROFT, Jocelyn Portsmouth NH

ZADRAVEC, Cameron Portsmouth NH

#26 Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 NADA, Mariam Portsmouth 15' 91 /2  (NW) 5

#28 Women's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 SCHLOSSER, Ava Portsmouth 26' 1"  (NW) 5

ROMPS, Avery Portsmouth ND  (NW)

ZADRAVEC, Cameron Portsmouth ND  (NW)

LOMBARDI, Mackenzie Portsmouth ND  (NW)

#30 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 AKALONU, Maria Portsmouth 25' 9" 5

2 LEMAY, Kristen Salem 24' 31 /4 3

3 BAMFORD, Elisabeth Salem 23' 93 /4 1

4 MACCANNELL, Maddie Portsmouth 22' 21 /4

5 DESIMONE, Norah Salem 18' 31 /2

6 JONES, Emma Salem 17' 61 /2

7 TAN, Aviana Salem 16' 10"

8 BERNARD, Kayla Salem 16' 7"

9 NGUYEN, Julena Salem 15' 91 /2

HARNOIS, Catherine Salem ND

COOMBS, Abby Portsmouth ND

DRIGGERS, Gabrielle Salem ND

LAPOINTE, Sophia Salem ND

#32 Women's Discus
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 AKALONU, Maria Portsmouth 82' 3" 5

2 DENNETT, Penny Portsmouth 67' 8" 3

3 BERNARD, Kayla Salem 60' 8" 1

4 LAPOINTE, Sophia Salem 50' 0"

5 BAMFORD, Elisabeth Salem 43' 2"

6 TAN, Aviana Salem 38' 7"

7 RAISTRICK, Isabella Salem 37' 11"

8 NGUYEN, Julena Salem 27' 3"

9 DESIMONE, Norah Salem 24' 8"

#32 Women's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

LAPOINTE, Sophia Salem ND

COOMBS, Abby Portsmouth ND

DRIGGERS, Gabrielle Salem ND

#34 Women's Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 MONTPLAISIR, Margaret Portsmouth 106' 3" 5

2 MACCANNELL, Maddie Portsmouth 92' 10" 3

3 DENNETT, Penny Portsmouth 86' 6" 1

4 LYONS, Delaney Portsmouth 35' 6"

5 RAISTRICK, Isabella Salem 30' 8"

LEMAY, Kristen Salem ND

HARNOIS, Catherine Salem ND

YEATON, Katie Portsmouth ND

COOK, Delaney Portsmouth ND

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Portsmouth PORT 83

2 Salem SALE 52

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Portsmouth PORT 111

2 Salem SALE 17
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